University of Maryland, Baltimore
Financial Aid Awards Change 2009 - 2010

Graduate

Loans 2009 2010 Change 9% Change
Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans 3,342 3,597 255 8%
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 3,015 3,228 213 7%
Institutional Loans 29 59 30 103%
Loans from Private Sources 82 55 -27 -33%
Other Federal Loans 128 97 -31 -24%
PLUS Loans for Graduate and 1,418 1,703 285 20%
Professional Degree Students
Federal Perkins Loans 456 428 -28 -6%
Total Loans 8,470 9,167 697 8%

Scholarships 2009 2010 Change % Change
Edward T. Conroy Memorial 1 3 2 200%
Scholarship
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance 134 79 -55 -41%
Grant
Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship 42 48 6 14%
Diversity Grants 0 227 227
Delegate Scholarship 323 310 -13 -4%
Senatorial Scholarship 230 215 -15 -1%
Total Scholarships 730 882 152 21%
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Grants

Federal Sources

Graduate and Professional School
Scholarship

Grants from Private Sources
Institutional Grants
Total Grants

Assistantships

Assistantships (Research or Teaching)
Total Assistantships

Employment

Federal Work-Study

Total Employment

Total Graduate

Undergraduate
Loans

Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans

Federal Parent Loans for Undergraduate
Students (PLUS Loans)

Federal Perkins Loans
Loans from Private Sources
Other Federal Loans

Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans

2009
96

327

565
1,675
2,663

2009
374

374

2009
201

201

12,438

2009
281

27

21
61
18

356

2010
142

242

699
1,272
2,355

2010
392

392

2010
277

277

13,073

2010
319

23

19
38
65

375

Change
46

134
-403
-308

Change
18

18

Change
76

76

635

Change
38

47

19

% Change
48%

-26%

24%
-24%
-12%

% Change
5%
5%

% Change
38%

38%

5%

% Change
14%

-15%

-10%
-38%
261%

5%
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Total Loans 764 839 75 10%

Scholarships 2009 2010 Change % Change
Senatorial Scholarship 38 31 -7 -18%
Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq 4 3 -1 -25%
Conflict Scholarship
GEAR UP Scholarship 0 1 1
Edward T. Conroy Memorial 4 2 -2 -50%
Scholarship
Diversity Grants 0 110 110
Distinguished Scholar Community 7 4 -3 -43%
College Transfer Award
Distinguished Scholar Award 7 3 -4 -57%
Delegate Scholarship 52 59 7 13%
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance 87 41 -46 -53%
Program
Total Scholarships 199 254 55 28%

Grants 2009 2010 Change % Change
Educational Assistance Grant 157 141 -16 -10%
Federal Pell Grants 179 199 20 11%
Federal Supplemental Educational 80 38 -42 -53%
Opportunity Grants
Grants from Private Sources 83 106 23 28%
Guaranteed Access Grant 2 2 0 0%
Institutional Grants 199 140 -59 -30%
Other Federal Grants 30 28 -2 -1%
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Part-Time Grant
Total Grants

Employment

Federal Work-Study

Total Employment

Total Undergraduate

Total UMB

22
752

2009
14

14

1,729

14,167

661

2010
15

15

1,769

14,842

40

675

-68%
-12%

% Change
7%
7%

2%

5%
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