University of Maryland, Baltimore

Financial Aid Awards Change 2009 - 2010

Graduate

Loans	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans	3,342	3,597	255	8%
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans	3,015	3,228	213	7%
Institutional Loans	29	59	30	103%
Loans from Private Sources	82	55	-27	-33%
Other Federal Loans	128	97	-31	-24%
PLUS Loans for Graduate and Professional Degree Students	1,418	1,703	285	20%
Federal Perkins Loans	456	428	-28	-6%
Total Loans	8,470	9,167	697	8%
Scholarships	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Scholarships Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship	2009	2010 3	Change 2	% Change 200%
Edward T. Conroy Memorial			O	S
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Workforce Shortage Student Assistance	1	3	2	200%
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant	1 134	3 79	-55	200%
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship	1 134 42	3 79 48	-55 6	200%
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship Diversity Grants	1 134 42 0	3 79 48 227	-55 6 227	200% -41% 14%

Grants	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Federal Sources	96	142	46	48%
Graduate and Professional School Scholarship	327	242	-85	-26%
Grants from Private Sources	565	699	134	24%
Institutional Grants	1,675	1,272	-403	-24%
Total Grants	2,663	2,355	-308	-12%
Assistantships	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Assistantships (Research or Teaching)	374	392	18	5%
Total Assistantships	374	392	18	5%
Employment	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Federal Work-Study	201	277	76	38%
Total Employment	201	277	76	38%
Total Graduate	12,438	13,073	635	5%
Undergraduate				
Loans	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans	281	319	38	14%
Federal Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students (PLUS Loans)	27	23	-4	-15%
Federal Perkins Loans	21	19	-2	-10%
Loans from Private Sources	61	38	-23	-38%
Other Federal Loans	18	65	47	261%
Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans	356	375	19	5%

Total Loans	764	839	75	10%
Scholarships	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Senatorial Scholarship	38	31	-7	-18%
Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq Conflict Scholarship	4	3	-1	-25%
GEAR UP Scholarship	0	1	1	
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship	4	2	-2	-50%
Diversity Grants	0	110	110	
Distinguished Scholar Community College Transfer Award	7	4	-3	-43%
Distinguished Scholar Award	7	3	-4	-57%
Delegate Scholarship	52	59	7	13%
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Program	87	41	-46	-53%
Total Scholarships	199	254	55	28%
Grants	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Educational Assistance Grant	157	141	-16	-10%
Federal Pell Grants	179	199	20	11%
Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants	80	38	-42	-53%
Grants from Private Sources	83	106	23	28%
Guaranteed Access Grant	2	2	0	0%
Institutional Grants	199	140	-59	-30%
Other Federal Grants	30	28	-2	-7%

Part-Time Grant	22	7	-15	-68%
Total Grants	752	661	-91	-12%
Employment	2009	2010	Change	% Change
Federal Work-Study	14	15	1	7%
Total Employment	14	15	1	7%
Total Undergraduate	1,729	1,769	40	2%
Total UMB	14,167	14,842	675	5%